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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH 

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 

FAKHAR AYUB 

HASSAN ALI 

JUNAID ARSLAN TARIQ 

MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ ARIF 

MUHAMMAD AMIR 

ROSHINA BUTT 

REHMAN ALI 

MUHAMMAD SHABAZ AHMED 

GULRAIZ ARSHAD 

AJLAL HAIDER 

MAZHAR-UR-REHMAN 

RAHEEM BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD SHAFI

MUHAMMAD AYUB

ZULFIQAR ALI

TARIQ MEHMOOD

ARIF ALI

MUBARAK ALI

TARIQ MUHAMMAD BUTT

MEHMOOD ALI

MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ

ARSHAD IQBAL

WARIS KHAN

MUHAMMAD SARWER

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

31300592

31300704

31301390

31300001

31300731

31301295

31301597

31301205

31301537

31300926

31301119

31301739

31301422

M. GARH

KASUR

SAHIWAL

FAISALABAD

ATTOCK

NANKANA
SAHIB

MULTAN

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ACCOUNTANT    -  (BS-15)

FOOD (PUNJAB FOOD AUTHORITY)

13 Case #  37J2023

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN WAHEED
MAILK 
WAHEED AHMAD MAILK

1 31300115 BAHAWALPUR FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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RAMEEZ IDREES 

SALIHA KHAN 

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN 

KALEEM UD DIN 

RANA MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR AKRAM 

HUSNAIN SULTAN JAFRI 

MUHAMMAD AMEEN 

ANAS MUMTAZ 

MUHAMMAD HUSSNAIN 

MUHAMMAD WAKEEL 

MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN SHAHBAZ
KHOKHAR 

RAI TASAWAR HUSSAIN 

ZAINAB ILYAS 

MUHAMMAD IMTIAZ 

MUHAMMAD ADREES TAHIR

AHMAD NAWAZ KHAN

MUHAMMAD ARIF

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

RANA MUHAMMAD AKRAM

AMIR BUX

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

MUMTAZ HUSSAIN

AHMAD BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

SHAHBAZ AHMAD

RAI MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MUHAMMAD HABIB

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

31301667

31301064

31300779

31301540

31301102

31300473

31300898

31301261

31301719

31300051

31301747

31301472

31300262

31300446

NANKANA
SAHIB

R.Y. KHAN

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

CHINIOT

M. GARH

BAHAWALPUR

MULTAN

JHANG

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL
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Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


