PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Case # 37J2023

Post: <u>ACCOUNTANT - (BS-15)</u>

Department: FOOD (PUNJAB FOOD AUTHORITY)

No. of Candidates Recommended 13

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	31300592	1	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH RAHEEM BAKHSH	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	31300704	2	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN MUHAMMAD SHAFI	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	31301390	3	FAKHAR AYUB MUHAMMAD AYUB	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	31300001	4	HASSAN ALI ZULFIQAR ALI	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	31300731	5	JUNAID ARSLAN TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD	ATTOCK	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	31301295	6	MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ ARIF ARIF ALI	NANKANA SAHIB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	31301597	7	MUHAMMAD AMIR MUBARAK ALI	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	31301205	8	ROSHINA BUTT TARIQ MUHAMMAD BUTT	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	31301537	9	REHMAN ALI MEHMOOD ALI	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	31300926	10	MUHAMMAD SHABAZ AHMED MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	31301119	11	GULRAIZ ARSHAD ARSHAD IQBAL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	31301739	12	AJLAL HAIDER WARIS KHAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	31301422	13	MAZHAR-UR-REHMAN MUHAMMAD SARWER	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	31300115	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN WAHEED MAILK WAHEED AHMAD MAILK	BAHAWALPUR	FAIL				

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ACCOUNTANT - (BS-15)</u>

Department: FOOD (PUNJAB FOOD AUTHORITY)

No. of Candidates Recommended 13

Case # 37J2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
2	31301667		RAMEEZ IDREES MUHAMMAD ADREES TAHIR	NANKANA SAHIB	FAIL	
3	31301064		SALIHA KHAN AHMAD NAWAZ KHAN	R.Y. KHAN	FAIL	
4	31300779		MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD ARIF	KHANEWAL	FAIL	
5	31301540		KALEEM UD DIN MUHAMMAD SALEEM	FAISALABAD	FAIL	
6	31301102		RANA MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR AKRAM RANA MUHAMMAD AKRAM	SARGODHA	FAIL	
7	31300473		HUSNAIN SULTAN JAFRI AMIR BUX	CHINIOT	FAIL	
8	31300898		MUHAMMAD AMEEN MUHAMMAD AKBAR	M. GARH	FAIL	
9	31301261		ANAS MUMTAZ MUMTAZ HUSSAIN	BAHAWALPUR	FAIL	
10	31301719		MUHAMMAD HUSSNAIN AHMAD BAKHSH	MULTAN	FAIL	
11	31300051		MUHAMMAD WAKEEL MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	JHANG	FAIL	
12	31301747		MUHAMMAD HUSNAIN SHAHBAZ KHOKHAR SHAHBAZ AHMAD	LAHORE	FAIL	
13	31301472		RAI TASAWAR HUSSAIN RAI MUHAMMAD IQBAL	SAHIWAL	FAIL	
14	31300262		ZAINAB ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS	GUJRANWALA	FAIL	
15	31300446		MUHAMMAD IMTIAZ MUHAMMAD HABIB	FAISALABAD	FAIL	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ACCOUNTANT - (BS-15)</u>

Department: FOOD (PUNJAB FOOD AUTHORITY)

No. of Candidates Recommended 13

Case # 37J2023

						Open Merit/Special
<u>Sr.</u>	<u>Application</u>	<u>Merit</u>	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Person/ Women/
No.	No.	No.	Father's Name	Domicile	Status	Minorities etc.

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.